

	(Requestor's Name)
·· 	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:
·	
	Office Use Only

R KEMT

.

SEP 1 3 2019



09/12/19--01021--009 ++155.00

2019 SEP 12 입 ယ္ 03 11LED 4=--

Holland & Knight	· •	
Requester's Name 315 South Calhoun Street,	suite 600	
Address		
Tallahassee, FL 32301 (8	50)425-5686	
City/State/Zip Phon:	e #	
		Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DO	CTRENT NILLED DO (C)	
Nextteg Internation (Corporation Name)	mal, LLC (Document #)
(Corporation Name)	(Document 4)
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
(Corporation Name)	(Document 4	
🔲 Walk in 🛛 💭 Pick up time		Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	_	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	<u>S</u>
 Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other 		of R.A., Officer/Director egistered Agent Withdrawal
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATIC	DN/QUALIFICATION
Annual Report Fictitious Name	 Foreign Limited Part Reinstateme Trademark Other 	
		Examiner's Initials

•

·

CR2E031(7/97)

.

·

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NEXTTEQ INTERNATIONAL, LLC

The undersigned authorized representative of a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, does hereby submit the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME: The name of the company is Nextteq International, LLC.

<u>ARTICLE II. DURATION</u>: The period of the Company's duration shall commence on the date of filing of these Articles of Organization and shall exist perpetually unless terminated in accordance with the Company's operating agreement.

<u>ARTICLE III. PURPOSE</u>: The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE IV. STREET AND MAILING ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>: The street and mailing address of the principal office of the Company is 8406 Benjamin Road, Suite J, Tampa, Florida 33634.

<u>ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT</u>: The registered agent is Corporate Creations Network Inc. and the street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33647.

<u>ARTICLE VI. MANAGEMENT</u>: The Company shall be manager-managed. The name and address of the initial manager Bryan Truex, 8406 Benjamin Road, Suite J, Tampa, Florida 33634.

The undersigned authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization on this 12th day of September, 2019.

Kendall Wilson, Authorized Representative

Registered Agent Acceptance

Having been named registered agent and to accept service of process for Nextteq International, LLC, at the place designated herein, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATE CREATIONS NETWORK INC., Registered Agent Dated: September 12, 2019 By:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NEXTTEQ INTERNATIONAL, LLC

. . .

The undersigned authorized representative of a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, does hereby submit the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE 1. NAME: The name of the company is Nextteq International, LLC.

<u>ARTICLE II. DURATION</u>: The period of the Company's duration shall commence on the date of filing of these Articles of Organization and shall exist perpetually unless terminated in accordance with the Company's operating agreement.

<u>ARTICLE III. PURPOSE</u>: The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. STREET AND MAILING ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE: The street and mailing address of the principal office of the Company is 8406 Benjamin Road, Suite J, Tampa, Florida 33634.

<u>ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT</u>: The registered agent is Corporate Creations Network Inc. and the street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33647.

<u>ARTICLE VI. MANAGEMENT</u>: The Company shall be manager-managed. The name and address of the initial manager Bryan Truex, 8406 Benjamin Road, Suite J, Tampa, Florida 33634.

The undersigned authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization on this 12th day of September, 2019.

Kendall Wilson, Authorized Representative

Registered Agent Acceptance

Having been named registered agent and to accept service of process for Nextteq International, LLC, at the place designated herein, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATE CREATIONS NETWORK INC.. Registered Agent Dated: September 12, 2019 By: